Digital Battery Element Tester
Pulse Surge Arc Testing of Lead-Acid Batteries
Key Benefits
•	Improve product quality and customer satisfaction
•	Short test times to support high volume production test
•	Simple user interface for ease of operation and reduced
training cost
•	Large, easy to read color LCD with white LED backlight and

Fax: 580-226-57527
Digital Battery Element Tester Model 1656
Ordering Information
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTES
STANDARD MODELS
1656-PLC Battery Element Tester (BET) Supplied with:
•	 USB Interface, PLC I/O
•	 Set of High Voltage Safety Test Leads, 1.8 m / 6 ft. long
•	 1656 Operator Manual and Owners Manual
•	 Spare AC Input Fuses (2)
•	 Certificate of Calibration
•	 AC Line Cord (detachable)
1656-PLC-232 BET with RS232 Serial Interface •	 Adds RS232 Interface in addition to USB
1656-PLC-485 BET with RS485 Serial Interface •	  Adds RS485 multi-drop Interface in addition to USB
1656-PLC-RPC BET with Rear Panell HV Connect •	 Provides rear ranel mounted test probe connections
AUTO LINE UNIT
1656 AUTO LINE Six Channel HV Multiplexer for
auto-production line fixture test-
ing.
Requires 1656-PLC-RPC
Supplied with:
•	 Auto Line Operator Manual
•	 AC Line Cord (detachable)
1652 COMPATABILITY OPTIONS
1656-PLC-TT Adds TT1652 Option Modifies PLC Test Input to emulate 1652 Trigger mode. See
TT1652 Datasheet for details.
1656-PLC-070 BET with Model 070 Adapter at-
tached to top cover
Designed to replace 1652-070 field units. Attaches 995-017-
907B module adapter to 1656-PLC-TT BET
Type 070 Adapter P/N 995-017-907B for use with